

Date: 22.11.2021

To,
BSE Limited,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)

Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Scrip ID/Code: OBCL/541206

Dear Sir,

This refers to the reporting requirements in terms of Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 by the Promoter of the Company.

In this regard, we wish to inform you that we have received intimation dated 22.11.2021 from Mr. Ravi Agrawal, in connection with acquisition of Equity shares by way of Inheritance on 17.11.2021.

Please find the enclosed herewith disclosure, received from Mr. Ravi Agrawal, Promoter of the Company, under Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 on purchase of Shares in the company in form C.

Kindly take the said report on record and oblige.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.

Muskaan Gupta

Company Secretary and

Compliance Officer

RAVI AGRAWAL

Add: A-8, Rajiv Nagar, Raipur (CG) 492001

Date: 22.11.2021

To, Board of Directors, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd. Jiwan Bima Marg, Pandri Raipur (CG) 492001

SUB: Reporting requirements in terms of Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Respected Board,

I wish to inform you that I had acquired equity shares of Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd. through inheritance for which the details are mentioned below:

| S. No. | Number of Shares acquired | Date of acquisition | % of total paid up |
|--------|---------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|
| * a | | | equity share capital of |
| | | | the Company |
| | | | (approx) |
| 1. | 29,30,400 | 17.11.2021 | 13.89 % |

Please find enclosed herewith 'Form C' disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

I hereby request to your good self to take this compliance as on record and oblige us.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Ravi Agrawal A-8, Rajiv Nagar, Raipur (CG) 492001

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Orissa Bengal carrier Ltd.

ISIN of the company: INE426Z01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos | Category of Person (Promot ers/ KMP / Directors / Immediate relative to / others etc) | Securities prior to acquisiti disposal | ion / | Securities acquired/Disposed | | | | Securities held post acquisition/di sposal | | Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify | | Date of intima tion to comp any | Mode of acquisiti on / disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferen tial offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.) |
|--|--|--|--|--|---------|---------------------------|---|---|--|--|--------|---------------------------------|--|
| | | Type of securit y (For eg. – Shares , Warra nts , Conve rti ble Deben tur es etc.) | No. and % of shareh olding | Type of secur ity (For eg. – Shar es, Warr an ts, Con vert ible Debe nt ures etc.) | No | Valu e (in lacs) | Tran sact ion Type (Buy / Sale/ Pled ge / Revo ke/ Invo ke) | Typ e of secu rity (For eg. Shar es, War rant s, Con verti ble Deb entu r es etc.) | No. and % of shareh oldi ng | From | То | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 |
| Ravi | Promoter | Equity | 1.95% | Equi | 2930400 | NA | Buy | Equ | 33408 | 17.11 | 17.11. | 22.11. | Off |
| Agrawal PAN: AHQPA87 47F | | Shares | Jr. | ty Shar es | | | by way of acqu isiti | ity Shar es | 00 (15.85 appro x) | .2021 | 2021 | 2021 | Market (acquisi tion by Inherita nce) |
| Add: A-8, | = 4% ¹ c | | | | | | on by | | | | | | |

| Rajiv Nagar, Raipur (CG) 492001 | | 5 | | | Inhe | | | |
|---|-----|----|--|--|-------|--|--|--|
| Nagar, | | | | | ritan | | | |
| Raipur | | 22 | | | ce | | | |
| (CG) | / | | | | | | | |
| 492001 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Contact: | | | | | | | | |
| +91- | " < | | | | | | | |
| 9826300004 | | | | | - | | | |

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| Trading in de | Exchange on which the trade was executed | | | | | |
|------------------|--|-------------------|--|----------------|--|----|
| Type of contract | Contract specifications | Buy | | Sell | | |
| | | Notional Value | Number of units (contracts * lot size) | Notional Value | Number of units (contracts * lot size) | |
| 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 |
| | | | | | | NA |
| | | | | | | |

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature:

Rav Agrawal

PAN: AHQPA8747F

Date: 22.11.2021

Place: Raipur
